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PART 202—DEFINITIONS OF WORDS AND TERMS

* * * * *
202.101  Definitions.
  [“Commercially available off-the-shelf item”—
  (1)  Means any item of supply that is—
    (i)  A commercial item (as defined in FAR 2.101);
    (ii)  Sold in substantial quantities in the commercial marketplace; and
    (iii)  Offered to the Government, without modification, in the same form in which it is sold in the commercial marketplace; and
  (2)  Does not include bulk cargo, as defined in Section 3 of the Shipping Act of 1984 (46 U.S.C. App. 1702), such as agricultural products and petroleum products.]

* * * * *
PART 212—ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS

* * * * *

SUBPART 212.5—APPLICABILITY OF CERTAIN LAWS TO THE ACQUISITION OF COMMERCIAL ITEMS

* * * * *

[212.570  Applicability of certain laws to contracts and subcontracts for the acquisition of commercially available off-the-shelf items.

  Paragraph (a)(1) of 10 U.S.C. 2533b, Requirement to buy strategic materials critical to national security from American sources, is not applicable to contracts and subcontracts for the acquisition of commercially available off-the-shelf items.]

* * * * *

SUBPART 225.70—AUTHORIZATION ACTS, APPROPRIATIONS ACTS, AND OTHER STATUTORY RESTRICTIONS ON FOREIGN ACQUISITION

* * * * *

225.7002  Restrictions on food, clothing, fabrics, specialty metals, and hand or measuring tools.

* * * * *

225.7002-2  Exceptions.

Acquisitions in the following categories are not subject to the restrictions in 225.7002-1:

* * * * *

  [(q)  Acquisitions of commercially available off-the-shelf items containing specialty metals.  This exception does not apply when the specialty metal (e.g., raw stock) is acquired directly by the Government or by a prime contractor for delivery to the Government as the end item.] 

* * * * *
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